
M25 Brisbane
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

27 OCT 2025
City,Country

Brisbane, AUS

MS - SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-AUS-2025-012
ITF Supervisor 

Matthew Kellert 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 252 AUS  SWEENY, Dane [1]

2 879 AUS  DELANEY, Jesse

3 Q 1164 JPN  INUI, Yuichiro

4 728 NMP  SINCLAIR, Colin

5 WC 1379 AUS  O'CONNELL, Benjamin

6 AUS  WALKIN, Brandon

7 WC 1711 AUS  BROWNRIGG, Noah

8 466 POL  PELIWO, Filip [5]

9 420 AUS  DELLAVEDOVA, M [3]

10 LL 1711 AUS  PAPAC, T

11 JE 650 NED  ROTTGERING, Mees

12 WC *1554 AUS  JOVANOVSKI, Daniel

13 778 JPN  OGURA, Kosuke

14 1073 AUS  VUJIC, Stefan

15 685 GBR  HUDD, Emile

16 518 AUS  DELANEY, Jake [6]

17 611 AUS  MARINKOV, P [8]

18 Q 1468 AUS  BRUCE-SMITH, Jack

19 Q 1655 AUS  MARKOVINA, Duje

20 973 GBR  BASS, Finn

21 Q 931 DEN  OVERBECK, Carl Emil

22 855 AUS  HEWITT, Cruz

23 Q 884 AUS  JONES, Scott

24 422 AUS  POLMANS, Marc [4]

25 562 NZL  RAI, Ajeet [7]

26 Q 2144 ROU  MELNIC, Vladislav

27 822 AUS  CHARLTON, Joshua

28 Q 1090 AUS  DONG, Chen

29 835 NZL  KLINTCHAROV, A

30 Q 2181 AUS  HOST, Ty

31 760 AUS  SACH, Tai Leonard

32 325 USA  LANGMO, C [2]

Round 2

 SWEENY, Dane [1]
 3-6 6-2 6-1 

 INUI, Yuichiro
 4-6 7-6(5) 6-4 

 WALKIN, Brandon
 6-2 6-4 

 PELIWO, Filip [5]
 6-2 6-2 

 DELLAVEDOVA, M [3]
 6-2 6-3 

 ROTTGERING, Mees
 3-6 6-4 6-4 

 OGURA, Kosuke
 7-6(8) 4-6 6-3 

 DELANEY, Jake [6]
 6-4 6-3 

 MARINKOV, P [8]
 3-6 6-3 6-1 

 MARKOVINA, Duje
 6-3 1-6 6-3 

 OVERBECK, Carl Emil
 6-2 6-4 

 POLMANS, Marc [4]
 6-1 6-3 

 RAI, Ajeet [7]
 7-5 6-3 

 CHARLTON, Joshua
 6-7(1) 6-4 6-3 

 KLINTCHAROV, A
 6-3 6-4 

 LANGMO, C [2]
 6-4 4-6 6-4 

Quarterfinals

 SWEENY, Dane [1]
 6-3 6-2 

 PELIWO, Filip [5]
 6-1 4-6 7-6(2) 

 DELLAVEDOVA, M [3]
 2-6 6-3 6-2 

 DELANEY, Jake [6]
 6-1 6-1 

 MARINKOV, P [8]
 6-2 3-6 7-5 

 OVERBECK, Carl Emil
 7-5 6-3 

 CHARLTON, Joshua
 6-4 6-7(6) 6-2 

 LANGMO, C [2]
 7-5 6-2 

Semifinals

 SWEENY, Dane [1]
 6-3 6-2 

 DELLAVEDOVA, M [3]
 7-6(4) 7-6(4) 

 OVERBECK, Carl Emil
 7-6(3) 6-3 

 LANGMO, C [2]
 6-4 6-4 

Final

 SWEENY, Dane [1]
 6-2 6-1 

 OVERBECK, Carl Emil
 6-3 6-4 

 SWEENY, Dane [1]
 6-7(5) 6-3 6-2 

* ITF Ranking www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 SWEENY, Dane
2 LANGMO, Christian
3 DELLAVEDOVA, Matthew
4 POLMANS, Marc
5 PELIWO, Filip
6 DELANEY, Jake
7 RAI, Ajeet
8 MARINKOV, Pavle

# Lucky Losers Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name
1 WALKIN, Brandon

 Draw date/time:  27 OCT 2025 12:15 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 VUJIC, Stefan (AUS)
 Player representatives
 SMITH, Alicia (AUS)
 HULE, Petra (AUS)
 Signature

 Matthew Kellert


